
 

 

DATE: 02 March 2026             Enquiries: Asakundwi Nenguda 

Email: Asakundwiscm@dbsa.org                                                           Tel: 011 313 3734 

 

Tender Numbers: RFP124/2025 

PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AS A TRANSACTION ADVISOR TO UNDERTAKE A 
BANKABLE FEASIBILITY STUDY, COST-BENEFIT ANALYSIS, FINANCIAL MODELLING, 
PROJECT PREPARATION, AND TO DEVELOP PROCUREMENT DOCUMENTS FOR 
PERFORMANCE-BASED CONTRACT (PBC) PROJECTS FOR NON-REVENUE WATER (NRW) 
REDUCTION IN MANGAUNG METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY. 

 
ADDENDUM NO.1 
 
AMENDMENTS TO THE RFP DOCUMENT ON CLOSING DATE. 
 
THESE AMENDMENTS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP124/2025 
 
 
The Tender document issued on e-tender portal and DBSA website on the 29 of January 2026 has the 

following amendments/additions. 

 
This addendum 01 therefore provides additional information that supersedes initially provided information to the 

RFP closing date. 

 

It is the responsibility of the bidder to ensure that they compare and assess these changes in 

conjunction with the original tender document. 

 

CLOSING DATE: extension of the RFP closing date from 06 March 2026 to 20 March 2026 @23:55. 

 

 

_________________________       
Asakundwi Nenguda   
Procurement Officer  
 
 
      
Simon Ludik  

Acting Head: SCM Lending  

Docusign Envelope ID: 18252E49-6BD5-491A-A35F-4D9B82CE6761

mailto:Asakundwiscm@dbsa.org


 

 

 
                   

 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO.1 
 
AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 
 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP124/2025 
 
 
Acknowledgement of Receipt 
 
 I (Name)…………………………………………………………hereby acknowledge the existence of 

addendum No 1 of RFP124/2025 on behalf of  

(Company Name) ……………………………………………………………………… 

 
 
_____________________     _____________________ 
Signature.        Date 
 
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 18252E49-6BD5-491A-A35F-4D9B82CE6761


		2026-03-02T15:31:28+0000
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




